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NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
TOWN OF HARRISON, CALUMET COUNTY, WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Town of Harrison Board Meeting will be held at the
Harrison Municipal Building, W5298 Hwy 114, Menasha on Tuesday, March 29, 2016 at 6:30pm.
The agenda is printed below.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Correspondence or Communications from Board and Staff

Public Comments

Please be advised per State Statute section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public; be further advised that
there may be limited discussion on the information received; however, no action will be taken under public comments. It is
the policy of the Town that there is a three minute time limit per person. Time extensions may be granted by the Town
Chair.

6. Consent Agenda
a) Municipal Payments in the Amount of $66, 560.71
b) Town board minutes from 02/23/16, 03/08/16
7. ltems removed from Consent Agenda
8. Appointments
a) none
9. Unfinished Business from Previous Meetings for Consideration or Action
a) none
10. New Business for Consideration or Action
a) Authorize staff to get quotes to improve office security
b) Changes Plan Commission membership
c) Resolution T2016-01 Requesting Calumet County to construct CTH LP as a three-lane
facility
d) Transfer length of service program annuity from the Town of Harrison to the Village
of Harrison
11. Future Agenda Items
12. Adjournment

v wNPRE

Agenda posted at Harrison Municipal Building and www.harrison-wi.org. Any person with hearing disabilities or requiring
special accommodations to participate in the meeting should contact the Clerk’s Office (920-989-1062) at least 24-hours prior
to the meeting. This is a public meeting. As such, a quorum of the Village Board, Plan Commission, Zoning Board of Appeals, or
Committee of the Whole may be in attendance. However, the only business to be conducted is for the Town Board.

Jennifer Weyenberg, WCMC

Town Clerk
Posted March 24, 2016

W5298 Hwy 114 o  Menasha, WI54952 e (920)989-1062 e www.harrison-wi.org



EFT,CHECK, OR

Summary of Payments Approved By:

Chair Darlene Bartlein

Supervisor Karmen Jones

Supervisor Duaine Stillman

CHECK TYPE VOUCHER #| AMOUNT
JANUARY INSPECTIONS CH27713 480.00
FEBRUARY INSPECTIONS CH27714 100.00
ESCROW RETURN CH27715 300.00
NOVEMBER OWED T0 VILLAGE CH27716] 6397161
0.00
PAYROLL 02/29/16 PAYCHEX 1,115.87
PAYROLL TAXES TAXPAY® 488.12
PAYROLL PROCESS FEE EFT 105.11
PAYROLL PAYCHEX
PAYROLL TAXES TAXPAY®
PAYROLL PROCESSING FEE EFT
TOTAL| __ 66,560.71

Presented by: Jennifer Weyenberg, Town Clerk

APPROVED MARCH 29, 2016



3/23/2016 1:02 PM Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL Page: 1
ACCT
THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG ATL Checks
Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
EFT 2/26/2016 PAYCHEX- SALARY
BOARD PAY FOR FEB Manual Check
100-01-51100-100-000 Town Board-Salary 1,032.76
BOARD PAY FOR FEB
100-01-51101-300-000 Planning - Per Diem 83.11
PLAN COMM PER DIEM FOR FEB
Total 1,115.87
EFT 2/29/2016 PAYCHEX- PROCESSING FEES
PROCESSING FEES FOR FEB PAYROLL Manual Check
100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 105.11
PROCESSING FEES FOR FEB PAYROLL
Total 105.11
EFT 2/29/2016 PAYCHEX- FICA, FED & STATE TAXES PAID
FED TAXES PAID FOR FEB PAYROLL Manual Check
100-00-21030-000-000 Federal taxes payable 251.25
FED TAXES PAID FOR FEB PAYROLL
100-00-21040-000-000 State Taxes Payable income 8.90
STATE TAXES PAID FOR FEB PAYROLL
100-00-21020-000-000 Social Security Taxes Payable 92.38
SOC SEC TAXES PAYABLE FEBR PAYROLL
100-00-21020-000-000 Social Security Taxes Payable 21.60
MEDICARE FOR FEB PAYROLL
100-01-51100-105-000 Town Board-FICA 113.99
EMPLOYER LIABILITIES FOR FEBR PAYROLL
Total 488.12
27713 3/10/2016 BIRSCHBACH INSPECTION SERVICE, LLC
Building Inspections for January 2016
100-00-52400-000-000 Building Inspector Contract 480.00
Building Inspections for January 2016
Total 480.00
27714 3/10/2016 BIRSCHBACH INSPECTION SERVICE, LLC
Building Inspections for February 2016
100-00-52400-000-000 Building Inspector Contract 100.00
Building Inspections for February 2016
Total 100.00
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ACCT
THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG ALL Checks
Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
27715 3/10/2016 GREGORY VANHANDEL
ESCROW RETURN FOR W6527 BRITTANY DR
100-00-21060-000-000 BLDG ESCROW PAYABLE (REC'TOO) 300.00
ESCROW RETURN FOR W6527 BRITTANY DR
Total 300.00
27716 3/16/2016 VILLAGE OF HARRISON
PLANNER SALARY Previous Year Expense
100-01-51101-100-001 Planning - Salary 235.31
PLANNER SALARY
100-02-51400-100-000 Clerk/Office - Salary 508.59
ADMIN CLERK SALARY
100-04-51500-100-000 Treasurer - Salary 40.09
TREASURER SALARY
100-06-52200-100-000 Fire Dept Salary 110.82
FIRE CHIEF SALARY
100-09-53311-100-000 Shop - Salary 992.24
ROAD DEPT WAGES
100-09-53311-100-901 Shop - Part Time Salary 143.08
PART TIME ROAD WAGES
100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 10.54
PAYCHEX PROCESSING FEES
100-01-51101-105-000 Planning - FICA 24.70
PLANNER FICA
100-02-51400-105-000 Clerk/Office - Fica 57.20
GEN ADMIN FICA
100-04-51500-105-000 Treasurer - Fica 3.71
TREASURER FICA
100-06-52200-105-000 Fire Dept Fica 10.49
FIRE CHIEF FICA
100-09-53311-105-000 Shop - fica 107.67
ROAD DEPT FICA
100-09-53311-105-901 Shop - Part Time Fica 13.08
ROAD DEPT PART TIME FICA
100-00-21040-000-000 State Taxes Payable income 138.21
STATE TAXES PAYABLE
100-00-21030-000-000 Federal taxes payable 273.98

FED INCOME TAXES PAYABLE
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ACCT
THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG ALL Checks
Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:

Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

100-00-21020-000-000 Social Security Taxes Payable 175.74
SOC SEC TAXES PAYABLE

100-00-21020-000-000 Social Security Taxes Payable 41.10
MEDICARE

100-02-51400-200-000 Clerk/Office-Benefits 26.73
DELTA DENTAL 11/02/15

100-09-53311-200-000 Shop - Benefits 84.37
DELTA DENTAL NOV 2015

100-02-51400-200-000 Clerk/Office-Benefits 201.24
UNITED HEALTHCARE 11/10/15

100-09-53311-200-000 Shop - Benefits 619.78
UNITED HEALTHCARE 11/10/15

100-01-51101-100-001 Planning - Salary 235.31
PLANNER WAGES

100-02-51400-100-000 Clerk/Office - Salary 625.94
GEN ADMIN WAGES

100-04-51500-100-000 Treasurer - Salary 40.09
TREASURER WAGES

100-06-52200-100-000 Fire Dept Salary 110.82
FIRE CHIEF WAGES

100-09-53311-100-000 Shop - Salary 992.37
ROAD DEPT WAGES

100-09-53311-103-000 Shop - Over time Salary 10.30
ROAD DEPT OT WAGES

100-09-53311-100-901 Shop - Part Time Salary 147.36
PART TIME WAGES

100-01-51101-105-000 Planning - FICA 24.70
PLANNER FICA

100-02-51400~-105-000 Clerk/Office - Fica 69.31
GEN ADMIN FICA

100-04-51500-105-000 Treasurer - Fica 3.71
TREASURER FICA

100-06-52200-105-000 Fire Dept Fica 10.49
FIRE CHIEF FICA

100-09-53311-105-000 Shop - fica 108.86
ROAD DEPT FICA

100-09-53311-105-901 Shop - Part Time Fica 13.54

ROAD DEPT PART TIME FICA



3/23/2016 1:02 pPM

THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG

Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL Page:

ACCT
ALL Checks

Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:

Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

100-00-21040-000-000 State Taxes Payable income 145.98
STATE TAXES PAYARLE

100-00-21030-000-000 Federal taxes payable 288.61
FED INCOME TAXES

100-00-21020-000-000 Social Security Taxes Payable 186.90
SOC SEC TAXES

100-00-21020-000-000 Social Security Taxes Payable 43.71
MEDICARE

100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 10.72
PAYCHEX PROCESS FEE

100-00-51600-500-022 Hall/general Bldg Telephone 7.19
MARK CELL PHONE

100-00-51600-500-022 Hall/general Bldg Telephone 5.97
TRAVIS CELL PHONE

100-06-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 60 1.50
MIKE BRANTMEIER CELIL PHONE

100-08-52300-000-000 lst Responders - operating exp 0.22
DON JUNGEN CELL PHONE

100-09-53311-500-022 Shop - Telephone 20.31
BOB KESLER CELL PHONE

100-09-53311-500-022 Shop - Telephone 1.34
BRAD WELHOUSE CELL PHONE

100-09-53311-500-022 Shop - Telephone 0.12
MIKE NETT CELL PHONE

100-09-53311-500-022 Shop - Telephone 1.86
JEFF WISNET CELL PHONE

100-09-53311-500-022 Shop - Telephone 1.75
JOHN BARTLEIN CELL PHONE

100-09-53311-500-022 Shop - Telephone 1.84
JEFF FUNK CELL PHONE

100-07-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 70 6.99
KEVIN KLOEHN CELL PHONE

100-07-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 70 1.40
WES POMPA CELL PHONE

100-06-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 60 0.03
FIRE STATION 60 CELL PHONE

100-07-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 70 0.04

FIRE STATION 70 CELL PHONE



3/23/2016 1:02 PM

THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG

Reprint Check Register - Full Report - ALL Page: 5

ACCT
ALL Checks

Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:

Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

100-06-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 60 4.80
IPAD

100-07-52200-500-022 Telephone - Station 70 4.80
IPAD

100-00-53420-004-000 Street Lighting - HAA 7.92
WE ENERGIES HAA

100-00-53420-001-000 Street Light-NorthSh Bill yrly 1.62
WE ENERGIES NORTHSHORE GOLF COURSE

100-00-53420-006-000 Street Lighting NS Woods 10.59
WE ENERGIES NORTHSHORE WOODS

100-00-53420-000-000 Street Lighting- General 97.59
WE ENERGIES STREET LIGHTS

100-00-55200-000-000 Parks Maint. and Utilities 35.09
WE ENERGIES PARK LIGHTS

100-06-52200-500-021 Heat - Station 60 2.17
WE ENERGIES STATION 60

100-06-52200-500-020 Electric- Station 60 18.23
WE ENERGIES STATION 60

100-07-52200-500-020 Electric - Station 70 31.26
WE ENERGIES FIRE STATION 70

100-07-52200-500-021 Heat - Station 70 1.45
WE ENERGIES FIRE STATION 70

100-09-53311-500-020 Shop - Electric 75.10
WE ENERGIES SHOP

100-00-51600-500-020 Municipal Hall Electric 50.07
WE ENERGIES OFFICE

100-00-55200-000-000 Parks Maint. and Utilities 8.42
WE ENERGIES SHELTER

100-00-51600-500-021 Municipal Hall Heat 9.33
WE ENERGIES SHOP

100-00-55200-000-000 Parks Maint. and Utilities 1.89
WE ENERGIES SPECIAL EVENTS

100-00-52102-000-000 School Crossing Guards & Lgts 1.93
WE ENERGIES SCHOOL CROSSING

100-01-51101-205-000 Planning - Retirement 43.93
PLANNER RETIREMENT OCTOBER

100-02-51400-205-000 Clerk/Office - Retirement 103.56

GEN ADMIN RETIREMENT OCTOBER
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ACCT
THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG ALL Checks
Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:

Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

100-09-53311-205-000 Shop - Retirement 205.80
SHOP RETIREMENT OCTOBER

100-06-52200-100-000 Fire Dept Salary 564.71
FIRE DEPT WAGES 11/27/15

100-06-52200-400-000 Fire Dept Supplies 19.44
5 ALARM 11/17/15

100-00-53620-000-000 Refuse Collection 9.00
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 11/17/15

100-00-53635-000-000 Recycling Collection 6.00
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 11/17/15

100-00-53620-000-000 Refuse Collection 3,389.24
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 11/17/15

100-00-53635-000-000 Recycling Collection 409.66
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 11/17/15

100-00-53635-000-000 Recycling Collection 1,699.26
ADVANCED DISPOSAL 11/17/15

100-09-57330-000-000 Road Projects - Capital Outlay 148.30
AYRES 11/17/15

100-00-55200-000-000 Parks Maint. and Utilities 35.71
BARCO PRODUCTS 11/17/15

100-02-51400-200-000 Clerk/Office-Benefits 4.20
BENEFIT ADVANTAGE 11/17/15

100-09-53311-700-000 Shop - Equipment Maintenance 23.01
BROOKS TRACTOR 11/17/15

100-00-51938-000-000 Insurance- Hall,staff,vehicle 228.24
BURKART-HEISDORF 11/17/15

100-06-52200-400-000 Fire Dept Supplies 68.40
CALUMET COUNTY DHHS 11/17/15

100-09-53311-700-000 Shop - Equipment Maintenance 21.37
D&D EQUIP 11/17/15

100-09-53311-400-000 Shop - Supplies 41.28
ENDURACLEAN 11/17/15

100-09-53311-900-000 Shop - Road Maintenance 883.20
FAHRNER ASPHALT 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 24.80
GAT SUPPLY 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 36.62

GREEN BAY HIGHWAY PRODUCTS 11/17/15
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ACCT
THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG ATL Checks
Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:

Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

100-02-51400-400-000 Clerk/Office - Supplies 4.80
HEARTLAND BUSINESS 11/17/15

100-06-52200-400-000 Fire Dept Supplies 70.80
HOTSTICK USA 11/17/15

100-09-53311-600-600 Shop - Vehicle Maintenance 13.55
INTERSTATE BATTERY 11/17/15

100-06-52200-400-000 Fire Dept Supplies 30.57
INTERSTATE BATTERY 11/17/15

100-08-52300-000-000 1st Responders - operating exp 30.57
INTERSTATE BATTERY 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 11.72
J&E CONSTRUCTION 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 12.45
J&E CONSTRUCTION 11/17/15

100-09-57330-000-000 Road Projects - Capital Outlay 201.79
J&E CONSTRUCTION 11/17/15

100-06-52200-700-000 Fire Dept Equip Maintenance 8.93
JEFFERSON FIRE SAFETY 11/17/15

100-00-55200-000-000 Parks Maint. and Utilities 3.28
JOANNE SIEMEK 11/17/15

100-09-53311-400-000 Shop - Supplies 4.60
KAATS WATER 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 46.08
LINCOLN CONTRACTORS 11/17/15

100-09-53311-600-030 Shop - Vehicle Mtn Fuel 220.20
LISOWE OIL 11/17/15

100-06-52200-305-000 Fire Dept Training 272.90
MARK GACKENHEIMER 11/17/15

100-00-53441-000-000 Storm Sewer Maintenance 73.34
MCMAHON 11/17/15

100-00-56700-000-000 Economic Development 76.80
MCMAHON 11/17/15

100-09-53311-000-000 Shop - Engineering 299.77
MCMAHON 11/17/15

100-00-51980-000-000 Gen Govt. Funeral, Memorial 10.80
MEMORIAIL FLORISTS 11/17/15

100-06-52200-400-000 Fire Dept Supplies 9.60

MEMORIAI FLORISTS 11/17/15
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ACCT
THE BUSINESS BANK-GENRL CHCKNG ALL Checks
Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:

Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

100~-09-53311-400-000 Shop - Supplies 8.89
MENARDS 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 39.26
MENARDS 11/17/15

100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 66.70
MBM 11/17/15

100-09-53311-700-000 Shop - Equipment Maintenance 58.38
MONROE TRUCK 11/17/15

100-00-56700-000-000 Economic Development 9,662.48
NORTHEAST ASPHALT 11/17/15

100-09-53311-900-000 Shop - Road Maintenance 1,928.16
NORTHEAST ASHPHALT 11/17/15

100-06-52200-400-000 Fire Dept Supplies 190.20
OSHKOSH TRUCK 11/17/15

100-06-52200-600-000 Fire Dept Vehicle Maintenance 3.71
RENNERTS 11/17/15

100-09-53311-700-000 Shop - Equipment Maintenance 61.53
RIESTERER AND SCHNELL 11/17/15

100-09-57330-000-000 Road Projects - Capital Outlay 29,592 .97
ROGER BOWERS CONSTRUCTION 11/17/15

100-09-53311-901-000 Road - All Ditching/Grading 136.75
SCOTT LAMERS CONSTRUCTION 11/17/15

100-09-53311-700-000 Shop - Equipment Maintenance 7.56
SI METALS 11/17/15

100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 4.80
STAMPS.COM 11/17/15

100-09-53311-505-000 Shop - Building Maintenance 57.60
STUMPF EXCAVATING 11/17/15

100-09-53311-400-000 Shop - Supplies 57.51
SUPERIOR CHEMICAL 11/17/15

100-06-52200-400~-000 Fire Dept Supplies 0.95
THE UNIFORM SHOPPE 11/17/15

100-06-52200-401-000 Fire Dept - Physicals 25.56
THEDA CARE AT WORK 11/17/15

100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 60.36
TIME WARNER CABLE 11/17/15

100-09-53311-400-000 Shop - Supplies 0.30

TRACTOR SUPPLY 11/17/15
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Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount
100-02-51400-400-006 Clerk/Office - Serv. Contracts 42 .94
ULTIMATE CLEANING 11/17/15
100-00-55200-120-000 Recreation Programs and Events 55.55
WALLY KUSSMANN 11/17/15
100-07-52200-500-023 Water/Sewer - Station 70 3.86
WAVERLY SANITARY DIST 11/17/15
100-02-51400-400-000 Clerk/Office - Supplies 2.52
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 11/17/15
100-06-52200-100-000 Fire Dept Salary 5,234.58
PAYCHEX FIRE FIGHTER PAY 11/30/15
Total 63,971.61

Grand Total

66,560.71
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Posted From: 2/20/2016 From Account:
Thru: Thru Account:
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - GENERAL FUND 66,560.71
Total Expenditure from all Funds 66,560.71



TOWN OF HARRISON
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
02/23/16

The regular meeting of the Town of Harrison board was convened on Tuesday, February 23,
2016 at 6:30pm in the Harrison Municipal Building with Chair Darlene Bartlein presiding. After
the Pledge of Allegiance was recited, roll was called.

Members present: Supervisors Karmen Jones, Duaine Stillman, and Town Chair Darlene
Bartlein.

Staff present: Administrator Travis Parish, Clerk Jennifer Weyenberg, Planner Mark
Mommaerts, Fire Chief Kevin Kloehn, and Road Superintendent Bob Kesler.

Correspondence or Communications from Board and Staff
a) Calumet Co. Sheriff’s Dept. Report- 2015 Totals by Month: Information only; no action
taken.

Public Comments: none

Consent Agenda

a) Municipal Payments in the Amount of $1,041,063.52

b) Town board minutes from 12/29/2015

c) Standard Specifications Manual

d) Subdivision Improvement Policy
Motion by Supervisor Stillman and second by Supervisor Jones to approve items a-d on the
consent agenda. Motion carried 3-0.

Street Lighting Policy: Planner Mommaerts reviewed the policy and noted that Village Trustee
Dave La Shay submitted changes which were included in the packet. Chair Bartlein said it would
be a good idea to have the town’s policy match the village’s policy so that staff isn’t having to
administer two different policies. It would also help keep everything looking the same between
the two municipalities. Motion by Supervisor Jones and second by Supervisor Stiliman to
postpone action until the Village board votes on the policy. Motion to postpone carried 3-0.

Future Agenda Items- the street light policy will be brought back to the next meeting for action

There being no other business, a motion was made by Supervisor Jones and second by
Supervisor Stillman to adjourn at 6:36pm. Motion to adjourn carried 3-0.

Jennifer Weyenberg, Town Clerk
February 24, 2016
Approved March 29, 2016



TOWN OF HARRISON
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
02/23/16

The regular meeting of the Town of Harrison board was convened on Tuesday, February 23,
2016 at 6:30pm in the Harrison Municipal Building with Chair Darlene Bartlein presiding. After
the Pledge of Allegiance was recited, roll was called.

Members present: Supervisors Karmen Jones, Duaine Stillman, and Town Chair Darlene
Bartlein,

Staff present: Administrator Travis Parish, Clerk Jennifer Weyenberg, Planner Mark
Mommaerts, Fire Chief Kevin Kloehn, and Road Superintendent Bob Kesler.

Correspondence or Communications from Board and Staff
a) Calumet Co. Sheriff’s Dept. Report- 2015 Totals by Month: Information only; no action

taken.

Public Comments: none

Consent Agenda

a) Municipal Payments in the Amount of $1,041,063.52

b) Town board minutes from 12/29/2015

c) Standard Specifications Manual

d) Subdivision Improvement Policy
Motion by Supervisor Stillman and second by Supervisor Jones to approve items a-d on the
consent agenda. Motion carried 3-0.

Street Lighting Policy: Planner Mommaerts reviewed the policy and noted that Village Trustee
Dave La Shay submitted changes which were included in the packet. Chair Bartlein said it would
be a good idea to have the town’s policy match the village’s policy so that staff isn’t having to
administer two different policies. It would also help keep everything looking the same between
the two municipalities. Motion by Supervisor Jones and second by Supervisor Stillman to
postpone action until the Village board votes on the policy. Motion to postpone carried 3-0.

Future Agenda Items- the street light policy will be brought back to the next meeting for action

There being no other business, a motion was made by Supervisor Jones and second by
Supervisor Stillman to adjourn at 6:36pm. Motion to adjourn carried 3-0.

Jennifer Weyenberg, Town Clerk
February 24, 2016
Approved March 29, 2016



COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
03/08/16

The regular meeting of the Committee of the While was convened on Tuesday, March 8, 2016 at 6:30pm